No. SY00529B

YERR: 20224E2H 7H

i Sdakuragawa
NHS JEK R~ fHRRE

) v 7 A NHS-875]C PEYE
0 # 200 mm it H O JISI0K200A%EE 7 T
£ 5 8 25 m
it H = 6 m’/min
T — 4 R 72O T AR S TR BN
H A 55 kW 18 % 6 i
= It 400 VvV EISR B fii
B 50 Hz & & 112 A
L) AN AY — T VA LB
W= B 631277 T#5  7316DBB
B K E T — Z 8 2INEAT A= —L MW75A SiC X SiC
4 RF AARE X AR
iH B W Z—E L hE 1 (ISO VG32) 8 A%

F— AN I =F 27—~ /L7 a7 rH + 2K H

P E Y
=N 6C X 22 mm?2
ICX 14 mm?
2PNCTS 3C X 0.75 mm? 10m fEER ¢ 37.6 mm
FTEMMME LT ErnagEs fREf  HAamf)
U Ar—3 27 :FCD500
T—H 71— A:55400
B A

F—H v 71:SUS420J2

77 NE:FC200

N Lt A VAT 5k o
A At = VAZEN 5 7
PR AR /LB F 11 SUS304

TE-BE= M5 : 1052 mm B47: 788 mm  Fx AKEE: 1767 mm AR IAKE & 1075 kg

X IEAZR AT AR SR XIS TTRER<TZ S0

e = SR A

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

Ry 7 E MR

P

e

st > ZRUER

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

TYPE DISCH.DIA
N NHS-875] , NHS-875] C e 200 a1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
BB B | ek URGr /min) [ A5 (m) FOEE min ) | A HAGW) | R (%)
SP%‘C%I%;}'I‘IEON \zjﬁ—;WATERﬂ( 6 25 1000 (SOHZ) 55
NOTE
AL
30 0
: TOTAL HEAD
20 100
. 90
: 80
. 70 . PUMP EFFICIENCY
1 60
10 4 100 50
1 80 q 40
1 604 20 SHAFT POWER
1 40 20 e
1 20 1 10 ==
04 0 .0
R R R 2 6 8 10 12 14
2, |27 [EX CAPACITY (m?/min)
T SO - Sales DATE
2w gy |27 A A JATENN TN
< & = % (18.0627) | (18.06.27)
S |3P |2= No. 00336B \yesty/ NSt/ | Ngvangy/




/88

1767

Lowest Level
=K IKAL 540

>l $ 60
e { /| ™)
g = ‘Ei ‘i
Al ol
o
L Qe I N | O | | QLo
[e'e} ©
~ « a4 i O U
g 4 _
* le= o
o L i
? : R ~—1
- ‘ \ 9
- e % —
550
JIST0K200A Flange
JIST0K200A 25 > 2 1701
g | NUALOAYOEE 081119 & en | = %% s Tit'e/Eiﬁ DI Dug-No. / HEZS
m | B HEHE, AALTSILEBITE O 14.02.07 2@ = xterna lagram
e ' A d . C
C: Add and Correct Dimension '19.08.09 A Zin % _sm  |0ct.11,2007| Uemura 1/10 W~ ER (FEXE) S3087/8
°p:ch h inal b 97 Jan.22 A Zine> | Checked : Type / # =t
; ange the termina 0oXx cover an In & = = Oct. 11, 2007 Hayash| G ype ELECTRIC  SUBMERS[BLE  PUMP s%*Ki‘URAHGAWAPU-MPMFGIfO.LTD
: preve oot 11,2007 _Haruta NHS-875JC P gk - ZR1ErR




& & 0@%@@@@@@@@@ 2E@E GO @

©
S it V)
[
;s Ne - LS
k <
e Iial
...... i g
f 2 :
(@] C @

7 ] 11 _
— D <t [de)
on o <+ <+

[Fig 00362|B|KZLJ




o oh 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material - Note
19 |[AArT— DA
Qil Seal _ _ Synthetic Rubber
o5 |IRIERNDLT FC250
Detector Housing Cast Iron
26 AT =TIV — )b MWT5A
Mechanical Seal -
31 r—v 7 FCD500
Casing lzgctile Cast Iron
Casing Cover High Chrome Alloy
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
46 Y7 A —7 STKM13A+A72
Shaft Sleeve Xilild Steel+Coating
8 |10~ F0 TL Bk
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
59 |T7var =44 7 APk
Liner High Chrome Alloy
s0 | FEEETIIR R
Agitator High Chrome Alloy
67 |BIFTr— 7 FCD500
Agitator Casing Ductile Cast Iron
74 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild Steel
Suction Cover Cast Iron
78 =N FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
g0 |E—4%A FC200
Mot‘or‘Base Cast lrgn ]
g1 |THVEH Z—E
I‘Jubrlcam Turbme‘Oll
op | AR TR
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
Bearing Housing Cast Iron
93 _TVT 7316DBB
Bearing Ball bearing
97 xR —7 SS400
Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel
93 |E—Z ¥ 7R SUS20]2
Motor’fhaﬁ Stainless Steel
— _
99 Rotor 5 -
AT — -
100 Stator -
101 ET—HT7L—L FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
Miniatue Thermal Protecter -
105 | ~TUS7 631277
Bearing Ball Bearing
110 | EHT TR FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
117 TAFRIVE SS400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
121 =T VIR I AT /N — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
130 |7 Z22 $5400
Companion Flange Mild Steel
133 | B EGEIR T L SS400
Self Cooling Jacket Mild Steel
134 |METREATIEHE SS400
Discharge with Radiator Coolant Mild Steel
Oil Seal Synthetic Rubber
150 |7 AFAR 55400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
foproved | eyt | Title sk oue o,
pprove May-26-2021 T.Havashi . .
Cheoked | 2014/10/28 | Harta Construction Diagram P30299G-KZ
Drawn | 2014/10/28 | Tsuda Type NHS-875-JC sENh > ZBEr
Fig.No. FIEOO3GZB—KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.

00527-3E

—
26—May=21




®

il

7

210022
24)23

25

21026

13
J0A29

31

33032
3430436
JIX38

39

43142
45044
41046

48

49

H0A5!
14805453\ 52
56

58451

59

60
63162161
b4

=

& SREREE &&

"—!‘H]rﬂi

[
L

P

h

’\

=

EREEED @@gg@‘@
58 @

e eee=—=

9
91492
%
%
89
- 13
— a 88187

e

\

| 86)85
{\ 8083
| 8

81
<::> K 80

19
| 8

40041
16071

15

14
3
W
14]

b1

68X 6910

[Fig 00362IB|_'



h.hono
楕円

h.hono
テキストボックス
159


= HEES & % B B T & - B & 53 EEke
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Qty Size - Spec. Note Weight
1-1/731205 FESANA (Jon) EmEE | |Japanese 35% 100

1-2/731209 oo N AL (Eng) arEE | [Engish 35 100

2 |TT22-10 Ry 01020P0 5 |22saxRi0

3 |TT14-10 BT glo20PC | |T4saxRi0

4 |TT1.25-4 Ry 0102070 3 |125s0xRé

6 |74083SET e ciamp et on 1 Set| @35~ 438 13
1 [BUMI280  [RADA, S O

2 SWUMIZB G A I

13[TTI258 EEU S C10Z0Ps 3 175

14 178027 R S ove i 3 [TT125-B $6x50 1m=78046

15 [BUMI645  lojamon b Stainiess Stee g |M1ex®

16 (*) SLWM16 ;/e;)vl:l'ajs‘i;/r‘v Sstliiigfsji%;i;é;nthetic Rubber 8 M8

7 BUMIGSs LA, T I ik

1o [SWUMIBB G A I

19 /1SC7510013 Jal=—L BHIL 1 |=675D=100t=13

20 (%) OB25 e BRTL | |#353d=411707

VI U g T

22 (()) SLWMI6  |<../viasner st e 8|

26 BUMI1025  [iuicpor b Staiess Stee T

2 |SWUMIOB (S asner Staiess Stee o

25 (24164 iﬁggz‘:ﬁng E(;stlron 1 |[MW75ADSNT250A~T1650A 16
26 |IMW75A i PN - | |NHS-675J/DSN1650A

T I S e

28 (%) PK108B  |pi~ BHTL  er | |JSTOKBBARILIA

29 |BSM2085  |LATL g o<

0 NUM20A GE, T KUl

81 ]12185 ga;:gyj E?:EtileCastlron 1 NHS-8504 /875 165.0
o2 [BUMIB%0 AT, T I I il

2 SWUMIGE o S 8

4 [SUMIZG58 ST S | 8

5 SWUMIZB o S : "

% [NUM12A Cdon Nt Staess Stee g '

37 BUMI230  [iosor b Stainlss Stee 6 V12X

3 [SWUMIZB (S, aceer Staess Stee 6 |

39 111083 i EooLEE | | |\HS-850A/675) 105
40 BUMI230  |faonon Staiess Stee 4 20

41 SWUMIZB G Stainless Stee 4 M2

42 124077 érfs’;ﬂfﬁs’@z/ﬁ Ecastlron 1 |\HS-675J/DSNTE50A 2.0
43 |(%) 0B29 i BRTL e | (353012977

44 | TCN9011513 g}rrsll;j—)l/ gﬁ%iﬁc Fubber | |#90D=¢100 =13 WHS-675)/DSN1650A

45 171038 JaRsyRE—A SO ol 1 |NHS-675J/DSN1650A

46 131060 LT RI—T scoTs | |#90L=61 DSNT650A/NHS675 12
47 |(¥) OB12 e BRIL e | (353397579
el el ST T pjozmee | 14
b istory CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM s Fig00362B -

S e NHS-875-JC LE "|I|1‘/7i=ﬁz"ﬁ

F_No. 34, 95, L19, 120, L2252 WIT 0020 R | B R LRI boi— R, SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG. s00

£ N0 PR S ORE P0UT0I21 M| LT Fither Japanese or English is attached for the labels. F AP EEREEE T Weight of cach part| fl




#s HaES moA o B 2 RIS wE FEke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size = Spec. Note Weight
_ 12 ~_Z (50Hz) BU0L8%
48-1 1 0602 Impeller I-Tgh Chrome Alloy 1 69.0
B A2 ~_5 (60Hz) EVEIN TS
48-2 1 041 6 Impeller I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1 43.5
oy AL ¢5.7 d=¢ 436
49 (*) OG436 O-ring Sclynthetic Rubber 1
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 45
50 BUM1 645 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
APV Ty SUS304 M16
51 SWUM1 68 Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
AZYRARILE SUS304 M12xL=50
52 |SUM1232B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 8
ATk SUS304 M12
53 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 8
- FEAT— SUS d=¢ 13 D=¢ 26 t=0.3
54-1 74060T03 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
_ HENT— SUS d=¢ 13 D=¢ 26 t=0.5
54-2 74060T05 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
- FEAT— SUS d=¢ 13 D=¢ 26 t=1.1
54-3 74060T1 1 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
AU RTF— SUS420J2 B18xH11xL100
55 K1 81 1 1 00 Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
ARG SUS 10— ¢65
56 64040 Impeller Cover Stainless Steel 1 0.7
AR SUS304 M12 X 55
57 BUM1 255 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
RV T Ty SUS304 M12
58 SWUM1 28 Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
YooavhnN—4% EVEIN 23 NHS-850A/675J
59 1 31 1 9 Liner I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1 20 5
IR BU0LES NHS-850A/675J
60 83023 Agitator I-?gh Chrome Alloy 1 12.5
ARYRRILE SUS304 M12x1=208
61 SUM1 21 QOB Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 1
RV T Ty SUS304 M12
62 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
NATFYL SUS304 M12
63 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
B — AN —F SS ¢ 160
64 114101 Strainer Mild Steel 1 1.1
NAMRILE SUS304 M12 x 30
65 BUM1 230 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
RV Ty v SUS304 M12
66 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
wWigr—vy FCD NHS-630A/850A
67 1 21 88 Agitator Casing Ductile Cast Iron 1 240
ABYRARILE SUS304 M12x1=80
68 |ISUM1265A Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
ATV Ty SUS304 M12
69 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
NATFT Ik SUS304 M12
70 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 35
71 BUM1 635 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
APV T Ty SUS304 M16
72 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
R —2 VT BT SS NHS-850A/675J
73 74099 Diffuser Casing Base Mild Steel 1 17.5
AM—F SS NHS-850A/675J
74 114102 Strainer Mild Steel 1 33.5
HoavhN— FC NHS-850A/675J
75 1 31 23 Suction Cover Cast Iron 1 26.0
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 35
76 BUM1 635 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
ATV T Ty SUS304 M16
71 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
S—=ILNTDUY FC NHS-675J/DSN-1650A
78 24076 Seal Housing Cast Iron 1 7.8
oy (=) mPN ¢57 d=¢239.3
79 (*) OG240 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
E—4HE FC NHS-675J
80 [17031 Motor Elase Cast Iron 1 56.0
bE= e A—EV Non-additive Turbine Oil
81 /T8000 Lubﬁricant Terbine Oil 8L -
RIKIR 2R - BRI
82 |WD020 lr?‘iltrative Water Detector - 1
TRIKAR I ER—RER - L=150
83 TT004 [ietector Leading Wire - 1
N7V EEE SS 7316
84 AW1 6 Bearing Washer Mild Steel 1
ayy vk S25C 7316
85 AN1 6 Lock Nut Mild Steel 1 0.4
FAINTZY SUS304 M16 L=20.5
86 61 01 8 Qil Plug Stainless Steel 1
AVED] JOT R d=¢ 1568 D=¢ 26 t=2
87 (*) 40009 Packing Non—Asbestos 1
B 53— R(D: NHS875JC-4005-0000A oW NoteARHE A Titl BHEES
B & 3—R(©2): NHS875JC-4406-0000A ) e JI:tIB I'EI:II:I gl *;.F Izl Doc. N-:_, P30299G 2/4
PP - History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Figi);‘a\lleo Fig00362B 201%}1%/31
G No. 157, 158;8/1No. 25, 56, 122, 1453T IE 2019-10-31 1% [ "
F 20174 No. 6, 11, 15, 27 2017-04-24 TN P NHS 875 \J C 1) it "I 18/7;1‘&—“
F No.34, 95, 119, 120, 122 & & 2017-01-21 TR K B, BET ORI IR XL bom R SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG: B09
F - No. 44{F %8 5 No. 1563 4B N 2017-04-24 IR L %7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. ¥ E O FERIIB B TF Weight of each part is reference Mlue




#s HaES moA o B 2 RIS wE FEke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size = Spec. Note Weight
oyvy [y mPN ¢ 5.7 d=¢369.3
88 (*) OG370 O-ring Sclynthetic Rubber 1
oy (=) mPN ¢ 5.7 d=¢269.3
89 (*) 0G270 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
RNFIVTINGDYT FC NHS-675J
90 23222 Bearing Housing Cast Iron 1 -
_ EBER)—T C1020PC 1.25sq
91 TT1 25 B Cringnping Sleeve Copper 1
RUEF 21— & RstiE 1.26SgF #&
92 7801 1 Insulating Sleeve é:lynthetii Resin 1
Dy OVZ d=¢ 80 D=¢ 170 B=78
93 |B7316DBB  |pr 1
NPT T SS NHS-675J
94 231 32 Bearing Cover Mild Steel 1
NARILE S25C M12 x 35
95 BSM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Mild Steel 6 -
ATV Ty SWRH4A M12
96 SWM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
X INR)—=T SS NHS-675J
97 131094 Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel 1
E—RIv TN SUS420J2 NHS-675J
98 30246 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1 -
o—4 - NHS-675J 55kW-6P
99 |50274 e - 1 -
AT—~R - 55kW-6P 400V
100151359 Stator - 1 -
E—HTL—L FC NHS-675J
101120236 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1 B
_ SZFaATH—IIILTATIE— |- F 150°C
102/ MTP-H Miniatue Thermal Protecter - 3
#AR C2801P 100x63 2£ZIHMEER
10373817 Name Plate Brass 1
_ 1TiA8R SUS304 $261=48
104 HRU26 48 Rivet Stainless Steel 4
N7V 631277C3 6312727ZC3
105/B63122Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 60 D=¢ 130 B=31 1.7
oyvy =N ¢3.1d=¢129.4
106 (*) OG1 30 O-ring S:lynthetic Rubber 1
oy (=) PN ¢ 5.7 d=¢369.3
107 (*) OG370 O-ring Sclynthetic Rubber 1
LETSuk FC NHS-675J
110121170 Up;er Bracket Cast Iron 1 -
— EER)—T C1020PC 22sq
11 TT22 B Crir?\ping Sleeve Copper 6
BHNEF1—T &Rt TT22-B ¢$20x100 1m=78050
112 7801 9 Insulating Sleeve é:ynthetii Resin 6
oy (=) PN ¢5.7 d=¢239.3
113 (*) OG240 O-ring Sclynthetic Rubber 1
aVINGUR IRF g FHIHYI5 1. {LAIALM 100:9~10
114 AL1 00 Compound Epoxy resinEI 100 cc -
WHETFa—7 &R 22sq~60sq ¢ 15
116 78003 Tube é:lyntheti?: Resin 7
TARILE SS M24
117 EYBM24 Eye Bolt Mild Steel 2
_ EEmT C1020PC 14sqXR5
18|TT14-5 T Copper 1
FRINARD SUS304 M5 x 8
119 PUM58 Screw Stainless Steel 1
APV T Ty SUS304 M5
120 SWUMSB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
A—ZFILRYYRF/N— FC NHS-650A
121 221 17 Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron 1 7.7
122170142 IKEIAT L/yF (=) PN 1 ¢35~38D=¢p75L=114
Rubber Packing Synthetic Rubber Ny FUEST2079(FBI5EY T
AVESZrAr M N FC ~¢38
123 761 36 Packing Gland Cast Iron 1 22
YRRV SUS304 M12xL=50
125/SUM1232B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 2
ATV Ty SUS304 M12
126 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 2
ATk SUS304 M12
127 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 2
FvTRAY =TI 2PNCTS BAf(E 1 me Bi5EIE5maE 22sq
129 CE21 OH Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables 1 O m Price:per a metél;/SaIes:per 5m 26
wIIUY SS JISTOK200A Flange
130 FL1 08A Companion Flange Mild Steel 1
NANGTZT SUS304 1/4B Hexagon Socket Head
131 PLUPTZA Hollow Set Plug Stainless Steel 2
BARXARRNT A SS NHS-675J/875J
133 26071 Sel?éoo-rlling Jacket Mild Steel 1
AABA L HE SS NHS-875J
134 88068 [;jischarge with Radiator Coolant |Mild Steel 1
EONy IOk - 40A
135/ VJGO040 Victoric Joint - 2
AVEDS ()N JISTOK8BARILAIT
136 (*) PK108B Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
B 5 o—F(D: NHS875JC-4005-0000A 2F NoteAZH# 25 Titl [=] BHES
B 5 3—K(@): NHS875JC-4406-0000A e JI:tlls [=]=] 'lgl *;.F @ Doc. N.:_. P30299G 3/4
PP - History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Figi);‘a\lleo Fig00362B 201%}1%/31
G No. 157, 15838 /)No. 25, 56, 122, 1455 1E 2019-10-31 1RE BT ]
F20174EERR No. 6, 11, 15, 27 2017-04-24 TN P NHS 875 \JC 1) it "If/?ifﬁ—ﬁ
F No. 34,95, 119, 120, 122858 &0 2017-01-24 N R R e e s ey SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG: B09
F - No. 44{F %8 5 No. 1563 4B N 2017-04-24 IR L %7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. ¥ E O FERIIB B TF Weight of each part is reference Mlue




#s HaES moA o B 2 RIS wE FEke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note Weight
137/(x) 0G436  (9%77 STl bber 1 |#57dg4se
138 (k) OG436 (947 S bber 1 |@57d=6436
14011731206 Comion Lavel Symiati Resin 1 [feanee 10060
14021731210 Comtion Lavel AE Synthete Resin [
14170173 Neteto Somve Somiete Rubber 1 [ReRE
142178004 ﬁﬁ?l—j gﬁ%ﬁgé Recin 3 0.75sq~3.5sq ¢ 6
143|TCN9011513 gj'”/rslle/j—llx S@;ﬁ%iﬁc Cubber 1 $90 D=¢ 100 t=13 NHS-675J/DSN1650A
144 BUM1230 R Stanless Steel 2
145|CSLWM12 A Sgi;fs}ziﬁymhetic Rubber| 2 TSI -
146 |BSM2065 Cevogon Bl Vil Steel 12 [M20 09
147 NUM20A Feroon ot Stanless Steel 12 M0
148 | SWUMI2B |57 e Staless St 6 "
149|22312 gp:c:ef)lz7’fjﬁ I?/I?Id Steel 1 DSN1475/1675 8.2
150 EYBM1 0 g’y’eﬁgéll/tl\ ’?/lid Steel 1 Mo
151 HUM825 Cotowset Bott Stanless Steel I
52/SCU8 Shacie Stanless Steel 2 |*°
163|(¥) 0G200  (9%7 ST bber | |$57d010083
154 HUM1230 i ot Stanless Steel I
155 SWUM12B |7 Stanless Steel 6 "
190-1173629 Fronaeney Label Fatron 1o e
156-2/ 73630 B Label Teron 1
15773438 Invection Seal Fawron [
158|72079 x;g:b/f‘y$>%ﬁ gg&inless Stoul 1 t=4.5x755x42
901 |NHS875JCPO ;;éigguo/—z;gé[;t - 1 Z&fiﬁijﬁfﬁ)ljig&iﬂ(ﬁ)ﬁb\f:%ﬂ) g:);ﬁ?}a\ Parts
St s oo woon [t oo T | AP FAE #HES [ p30299G 4/4
Lo o TR GONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM | 57 | Fsooseos | %,
IO Nt s NHS-875-JC i) zstﬂlllf/7icfﬁ-ﬁ
F No. 34, 95, 119, 120, 122/ A WUT0020 AR | B r T ORI KRR B s SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.L B09
F No. 44fF¥%Z5 5 No. 15688 5BN 2017-04-24 IR L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3% Fldh DRI BB T9 Weight of each part is reference value



h.hono
ノート注釈
変No.414より
符号159　77051*1追記




